36790 Federal Register / Vol. 74, No. 141 / Friday, July 24, 2009 / Notices
18 17 CFR 200.30–3(a)(12).
1 15 U.S.C. 78s(b)(1).
2 17 CFR 240.19b–4.
3 Changes are marked to the rules of The
NASDAQ Stock Market LLC found at http://
nasdaqomx.cchwallstreet.com.
(ii) as to which the self-regulatory

instructions on the order. Users who
wish to avoid both exposure and routing
may do so by using an order designation
that indicates to the Exchange that the
order should not be exposed and
marking the order as Do Not Route.
2. Statutory Basis
The Exchange believes that its
proposal is consistent with Section 6(b)
VerDate Nov<24>2008 18:55 Jul 23, 2009 Jkt 217001 PO 00000 Frm 00143 Fmt 4703 Sfmt 4703 E:\FR\FM\24JYN1.SGM 24JYN1sr
ob
in
so
n
on
 D
S
K
H
W
C
L6
B
1P
R
O
D
 w
ith
 N
O
T
IC
E
S
36792 Federal Register / Vol. 74, No. 141 / Friday, July 24, 2009 / Notices
5 15 U.S.C. 78f(b).
6 15 U.S.C. 78f(b)(5).
7 15 U.S.C. 78s(b)(3)(A).
8 17 CFR 240.19b–4(f)(6). Pursuant to Rule 19b–
4(f)(6)(iii) under the Act, the Exchange is required
to give the Commission written notice of its intent
to file the proposed rule change, along with a brief
description and text of the proposed rule change,
at least five business days prior to the date of filing
of the proposed rule change, or such shorter time
as designated by the Commission. The Exchange
has met this requirement.
9 17 CFR 240.19b–4(f)(6).
10 17 CFR 240.19b–4(f)(6)(iii).
11 See Item 7 of SR–NASDAQ–2009–066. See e.g.,
Boston Options Exchange Rules Chapter V, Sec.
16(b)(iii), Chicago Board Options Exchange Rule
6.14, and NYSE Arca Rule 6.76A.
12 For the purposes only of waiving the 30-day
operative delay, the Commission has considered the
proposed rule’s impact on efficiency, competition,
and capital formation. See 15 U.S.C. 78c(f).
13 17 CFR 200.30–3(a)(12).
1 15 U.S.C. 78s(b)(1).
2 17 CFR 240.19b–4.
of the Act 5 in general, and furthers the
objectives of Section 6(b)(5) of the Act 6